
FDU-Florham (9-4-1, 0-2-0) -vs- Misericordia (3-5-3, 1-0-1)
10/12/2024 at Dallas (Mangelsdorf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 43:42 (YELLOW), #15 Jake Nagle (FDU)   53:27 (YELLOW), #5 Dean Ibraimi (FDU)   71:59 (YELLOW), #17
Jonathan Shirley (FDU)   

Date: 10/12/2024
Attendance: 123
Stadium: Mangelsdorf Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
FDU-Florham 1 0 1
Misericordia 1 1 2

FDU-Florham 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Ciach, Victor 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Montanile, Jack 0 0 0 0 66
MID 5 Ibraimi, Dean 0 0 0 0 70
MID 7 Kermalli, Irfan 1 1 0 0 90
MID 11 Adame, Christian 0 0 0 0 66
DEF 15 Nagle, Jake 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 16 Zaku, Ferid 1 1 1 0 90
MID 17 Shirley, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 64
MID 21 Balbuena, Jason 1 0 0 0 90
MID 23 Toska, Drilon 0 0 0 0 90
MID 32 Dauti, Genti 3 2 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 13 Widerynski, Piotr 2 1 0 0 53
MID 22 Jones, Reese 0 0 0 0 20
DEF 25 Ciach, David 1 1 0 0 38
MID 30 San Martin, Landon 0 0 0 0 28

Totals 9 6 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Ciach, Victor 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Misericordia 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Alonso, Charlton 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 2 Macko, Shane 0 0 0 1 69
DEF 3 Lankford, Corbin 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Neama, Ahmad 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Sipera, Patrick 1 0 0 0 36
FWD 10 Yarabinee, Anthony 4 1 0 0 84
FWD 12 Dieffenderfer, Reese 0 0 0 0 42

15 Passaniti, Nicholas 3 1 0 0 90
MID 20 Jamieson, Max 2 1 1 0 69
DEF 22 Pisani, Spencer 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 23 Weaver, Drew 1 0 0 1 70

Substitutes
FWD 9 Billings, Richard 0 0 0 0 21
MID 13 Uray, Elijah 1 1 1 0 52
DEF 16 Worthington, Timothy 0 0 0 0 20
FWD 17 Patino, Stevan 0 0 0 0 40
MID 21 Romig, Noah 2 1 0 0 48
MID 35 Trapp, Kyle 1 0 0 0 6

Totals 15 5 2 2 1007

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Alonso, Charlton 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
FDU-Florham 2 7 9
Misericordia 9 6 15

Saves By Period
FDU-Florham 0 3 3
Misericordia 1 4 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
FDU-Florham 1 2 3
Misericordia 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
FDU-Florham 4 4 8
Misericordia 3 2 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
15:08 FDU Ferid Zaku GOAL by FDU Zaku, Ferid.

44:53 MIS Elijah Uray Drew Weaver
GOAL by MIS Uray, Elijah Assist by Weaver,
Drew.

51:10 MIS Max Jamieson Shane Macko
GOAL by MIS Jamieson, Max Assist by Macko,
Shane.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MIS Alonso, Charlton at goalie for Misericordia
00:00 FDU Ciach, Victor at goalie for FDU-Florham
01:35 MIS Shot by MIS Passaniti, Nicholas, out right.
03:21 MIS Foul on Dieffenderfer, Reese.
08:47 MIS Foul on Sipera, Patrick.
09:58 MIS Shot by MIS Sipera, Patrick, out right.
12:01 MIS Shot by MIS Jamieson, Max.
12:05 MIS Shot by MIS Yarabinee, Anthony.
14:06 MIS Shot by MIS Yarabinee, Anthony, out top.
15:08 FDU GOAL by FDU Zaku, Ferid.

FDU-Florham 1, Misericordia 0
17:51 FDU Shot by FDU Dauti, Genti, bottom right, saved by Alonso, Charlton.
18:12 MIS MIS substitution: Romig, Noah for Sipera, Patrick.
18:12 MIS MIS substitution: Patino, Stevan for Dieffenderfer, Reese.
18:12 FDU FDU substitution: Ciach, David for Shirley, Jonathan.
18:18 FDU Corner kick [18:18].
20:39 MIS Foul on Yarabinee, Anthony.
20:39 FDU FDU substitution: Widerynski, Piotr for Montanile, Jack.
27:32 FDU Foul on Zaku, Ferid.
27:55 MIS Shot by MIS Weaver, Drew, out top.
29:08 MIS MIS substitution: Uray, Elijah for Macko, Shane.
29:08 MIS MIS substitution: Billings, Richard for Jamieson, Max.
30:09 MIS Offside against Misericordia.
30:40 FDU Foul on Ibraimi, Dean.
31:32 MIS Shot by MIS Yarabinee, Anthony, out top.
34:45 MIS Corner kick [34:45].
36:38 MIS Corner kick [36:38].
43:33 FDU Foul on Dauti, Genti.
43:42 FDU Yellow card on FDU Nagle, Jake.
43:50 MIS Shot by MIS Passaniti, Nicholas, out right.
44:53 MIS GOAL by MIS Uray, Elijah Assist by Weaver, Drew.

FDU-Florham 1, Misericordia 1
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 MIS MIS substitution: Jamieson, Max for Romig, Noah.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 FDU
FOR FDU: , #00 Ciach, Victor, #3 Montanile, Jack, #5 Ibraimi, Dean, #7 Kermalli, Irfan, #11 Adame, Christian, #15
Nagle, Jake, #16 Zaku, Ferid, #17 Shirley, Jonathan, #21 Balbuena, Jason, #23 Toska, Drilon, #32 Dauti, Genti.

45:00 MIS

FOR MIS: , #0 Alonso, Charlton, #13 Uray, Elijah, #3 Lankford, Corbin, #6 Neama, Ahmad, #20 Jamieson, Max, #10
Yarabinee, Anthony, #8 Sipera, Patrick, #15 Passaniti, Nicholas, #12 Dieffenderfer, Reese, #22 Pisani, Spencer, #23
Weaver, Drew, #2 Macko, Shane.

45:00 MIS MIS substitution: Macko, Shane for Romig, Noah.
45:00 MIS MIS substitution: Sipera, Patrick for Patino, Stevan.
45:00 MIS MIS substitution: Dieffenderfer, Reese for Billings, Richard.
45:00 FDU FDU substitution: Montanile, Jack for Widerynski, Piotr.
45:00 FDU FDU substitution: Shirley, Jonathan for Ciach, David.
45:00 FDU FDU substitution: Widerynski, Piotr for Nagle, Jake.
46:25 FDU Shot by FDU Widerynski, Piotr.
46:43 FDU Corner kick [46:43].
46:54 FDU Shot by FDU Widerynski, Piotr, bottom center, saved by Alonso, Charlton.
51:10 MIS GOAL by MIS Jamieson, Max Assist by Macko, Shane.

FDU-Florham 1, Misericordia 2
53:27 FDU Yellow card on FDU Ibraimi, Dean.
54:45 FDU Shot by FDU Dauti, Genti, top, saved by Alonso, Charlton.
57:56 MIS Corner kick [57:56].
61:08 MIS MIS substitution: Patino, Stevan for Uray, Elijah.
61:08 MIS MIS substitution: unknown player for Sipera, Patrick.
61:08 FDU FDU substitution: San Martin, Landon for Adame, Christian.
60:22 FDU Foul on Widerynski, Piotr.
62:15 FDU Offside against FDU-Florham.



63:23 FDU Shot by FDU Kermalli, Irfan, bottom right, saved by Alonso, Charlton.
65:07 MIS Foul on Patino, Stevan.
67:29 MIS MIS substitution: Romig, Noah for Dieffenderfer, Reese.
69:59 MIS MIS substitution: Uray, Elijah for Jamieson, Max.
69:59 MIS MIS substitution: Trapp, Kyle for Yarabinee, Anthony.
69:59 MIS MIS substitution: Billings, Richard for Weaver, Drew.
69:59 MIS MIS substitution: Worthington, Timothy for Macko, Shane.
69:59 FDU FDU substitution: Jones, Reese for Ibraimi, Dean.
69:47 FDU Shot by FDU Dauti, Genti, out right.
70:05 FDU Shot by FDU Balbuena, Jason, out top.
71:07 FDU Foul on Shirley, Jonathan.
71:41 MIS Shot by MIS Passaniti, Nicholas, bottom center, saved by Ciach, Victor.
71:59 FDU Yellow card on FDU Shirley, Jonathan.
72:18 MIS Shot by MIS Romig, Noah, top, saved by Ciach, Victor.
72:33 MIS Shot by MIS Trapp, Kyle, out top.
73:12 FDU FDU substitution: Ciach, David for Widerynski, Piotr.
73:19 FDU Foul on Zaku, Ferid.
74:39 FDU Corner kick [74:39].
75:01 FDU Shot by FDU Ciach, David, bottom left, saved by Alonso, Charlton.
75:47 MIS MIS substitution: Macko, Shane for Patino, Stevan.
75:47 MIS MIS substitution: Yarabinee, Anthony for Trapp, Kyle.
75:47 MIS MIS substitution: Jamieson, Max for Billings, Richard.
79:11 FDU Foul on Zaku, Ferid.
82:57 MIS Shot by MIS Romig, Noah, out top.
84:47 MIS Offside against Misericordia.
84:54 MIS Shot by MIS Yarabinee, Anthony, top, saved by Ciach, Victor.
85:39 FDU FDU substitution: Adame, Christian for Ciach, David.
86:11 MIS Foul on Romig, Noah.
87:03 MIS Offside against Misericordia.
87:34 MIS Offside against Misericordia.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


